Illinois law.
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Section 875.40  Fish Health Inspection Reports

a)	Official FHIR must be issued by and received directly from one of the following:

1)	the state competent authority for fish health in the issuing state;

2)	a Department approved veterinarian offering diagnostic services for aquatic animals; or

3)	a Department approved laboratory for certifying lots of fish as VHS-free.

b)	It is the responsibility of the importer and/or supplier to arrange for appropriate delivery of FHIR.

c)	FHIR must contain the suppliers contact information, water supply, lot designation, original egg or fry source, age of fish, number in lot, size, pathogens tested, numbers of individuals sampled, results, and original signature of the inspector.

d)	FHIR and supporting documentation must state that fishes were sampled and tested negative for VHS virus in accordance with procedures set forth in either:

1)	Standard Procedures for Aquatic Animal Health Inspections section of the BlueBook; or

2)	the World Organization for Animal Health (OIE) Manual of Diagnostic Tests for Aquatic Animals, Fifth Edition (2006), Chapter 2.1.5, OIE, Paris, France.
